Rocker Switches
Ø23 mm Round illuminated Rocker Switches                    RK12 Series
General Specifi cations:
FEATURES
» Round rocker switch
» Single pole or double pole
» Illuminated or non-illuminated
MATERIALS of RK12S

» Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ min. at 500VDC
RK12
How to order:
1 2 3 4
65 7
RK12S   Single Pole
RK12D_ _ _U   Double Poles illuminated
RK12D_ _ _N   Double Poles non-illuminated
Q     4.8mm TAB, 0.8mm Thick
D1   Solder Tag Type 1
D2   Solder Tag Type 2
D3   Solder Tag Type 3
H    Thru Hole Straight
A
B
O
N
O
FF
H
I
LO
D
E
Ø
 2
3.
00
Ø
 2
3.
00
Ø
 2
3.
00
15
.8
0
7.
60
2.
00
7.00 Ø 19.80
3.
50
9.20
18
.2
0
6.
50
2.
00
5.00
8.00
18
.2
0
6.
50
2.
00
5.00
8.00
1A       2A
3B        4B
CIRCUIT
1A       2A
3B        4B
CIRCUIT
LOAD

» Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ min. at 500VDC
RK11
How to order:
1 2 3 4
65 7 8 9 10
X (Panal thickness)       Dimension Y          Dimension Z
0.75 to 1.25 mm         30.0 +0.1/-0 mm    22.0 +0.1/-0 mm
1.25 to 2 mm              30.2 +0.1/-0 mm    22.0 +0.1/-0 mm
2 to 3 mm                   30.5 +0.1/-0 mm    22.0 +0.1/-0 mm
T1
T2
TF
TC
TD
H
I
LO
A
B
C
D
F
M
O
N
O
FF
32.00
2.
00
18
.0
0
11.00
19.50
10.80
10
.5
0
SPST
1
2
3
35.90
28
.9
0
11.00
11
.6
10.80
10
.5
0
CIRCUIT
32.00
25
.0
0
11.00
20
.0
0
10
.5
5.40
1              2
CIRCUIT
4              5
47KΩ
47KΩ